Copyright © 2020 for this paper by its authors. Use permitted under Creative
Commons License Attribution 4.0 International (CC BY 4.0).
Structuring of a Transaction Database Using the Rough
Set Theory
Igor Kovalenko1[0000-0003-2655-6667], Alyona Shved3[0000-0003-4372-7472],
Kateryna Antipova4[0000-0002-9012-5290] and Yevhen Davydenko2[0000-0002-0547-3689]
Petro Mohyla Black Sea National University, Mykolaiv, Ukraine
{ihor.kovalenko, avshved, antipova.katerina,

gory. When the transactions cannot be completely described by the obtained classes,
specific approximations and estimates of their accuracy are introduced, which assess
the degree of belonging or completeness of non-membership of such transactions in
these classes.
Ultimately, a classified transaction database will increase the selectivity of the
search for binary association rules.
References
1. Zayko, T. A., Oliinyk, A. A., Subbotin, S. A.: Association rules in data mining [in Rus-
sian]. Herald of the National Technical University "KhPI". Subject issue: Information Sci-
ence and Modelling, vol. 39(1012), pp. 82-96. (2013).
2. Oliinyk, A. A., Zayko, T. A., Subbotin, S. A.: Method for synthesis of bases of numeric
associative rules [in Russian]. Electronics and Informatics, vol. 2(61), pp. 61-66 (2013).
3. Kovalenko, I., Davydenko, Ye., Shved, A.: Formation of consistent groups of expert evi-
dences based on dissimilarity measures in evidence theory. In: 14th International confer-
ence on Computer sciences and Information technologies (CSIT 2019), IEEE Press, Lviv,
pp. 113-116 (2019). doi: 10.1109/STC-CSIT.2019.8929858
4. Shved, A., Kovalenko, I., Davydenko, Y.: Method of Detection the Consistent Subgroups
of Expert Assessments in a Group Based on Measures of Dissimilarity in Evidence The-
ory. Advances in Intelligent Systems and Computing IV, Springer International Publish-
ing, vol. 1080, pp. 36-53 (2020). doi: 10.1007/978-3-030-33695-0_4
5. Gorodetsky, V. I., Samoylov, V. V.: Association and casual rule mining using associative
bayesian networks [in Russian]. Trudy SPIIRAN, vol. 9, pp.13-65 (2009).
6. Fisun, M., Horban, H.: Implementation of the information system of the association rules
generation from OLAP-cubes in the post-relational DBMS caché. In: 11th International
conference on Computer sciences and Information technologies (CSIT 2016), IEEE Press,
Lviv, pp. 40-44 (2016). doi: 10.1109/STC-CSIT.2016.7589864
7. Billig, V. A., Korneeva, E. I., Syabro, N. A.: Association Rules. Compared Analysis of the
Tools [in Russian]. Software Journal: Theory and Applications, vol. 2, pp.1-41 (2016).
doi: 10.15827/2311-6749.16.2.2
8. Galkina, E. V.: The combined use of the decision tree method and associative analysis in

vol. 1080, pp. 121-138 (2020). doi: 10.1007/978-3-030-33695-0_10
12. Pawlak, Z.: Rough sets theoretical aspects of reasoning about data. Kluwer Academic Pub-
lishers, Boston; London (1991).
13. Uzga-Rebrovs, O.: Knowledge representing features in rough sets [in Russian]. In: 7th In-
ternational Scientific and Practical Conference: Environment. Technology. Resources,
vol. 2, pp. 169-175 (2009).
14. Skowron, A., Dutta, S.: Rough sets: past, present, and future. Natural Computing, 17, 4,
pp. 855–876 (2018). doi: 10.1007/s11047-018-9700-3
15. Tripathy, H. K., Tripathy, B. K., Das, P. K.: An intelligent approach of rough set in knowl-
edge discovery databases. International Journal of Computer, Electrical, Automation, Con-
trol and Information Engineering, vol. 1(11), pp. 3437-3440 (2007).
16. Weihua, X., Xiaoyan, Z.: Fuzziness in Covering Generalized Rough Sets. In: Chinese
Control Conference, Hunan, pp. 386-390 (2007). doi: 10.1109/CHICC.2006.4347200
17. Wang, J., Peng, L.: Research on Expression of Rough Equality Sets. In: IEEE Pacific-Asia
Workshop on Computational Intelligence and Industrial Application, Wuhan, pp. 337-341
(2008). doi: 10.1109/PACIIA.2008.289
18. Lin, H., Wang, Q., Lu, X., Li, H.: Hybrid multi-granulation rough sets of variable preci-
sion based on tolerance. In: 12th International Conference on Fuzzy Systems and Knowl-
edge Discovery (FSKD), Zhangjiajie, pp. 231-235 (2015). doi:
10.1109/FSKD.2015.7381945
19. Sun, B., Gong, Z.: Rough Fuzzy Sets in Generalized Approximation Space. In: 5th Interna-
tional Conference on Fuzzy Systems and Knowledge Discovery, Shandong, pp. 416-420
(2008). doi: 10.1109/FSKD.2008.178
20. Wei-feng, D., Hai-ming, L., Yan, G., Dan, M.: Another kind of fuzzy rough sets. In: IEEE
International Conference on Granular Computing, Beijing, vol. 1, pp. 145-148 (2005).
doi: 10.1109/GRC.2005.1547254
21. Dai, J., Chen, W., Pan, Y., Sequent calculus system for rough sets based on rough Stone
algebras. In: IEEE International Conference on Granular Computing, Beijing, vol. 2,
pp. 423-426 (2005). doi: 10.1109/GRC.2005.1547326